Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Description 000 Service Information 4/14/2026
Profile:
L330E Volvo
Description
Showing Selected Profile
Valid for serial numbers

ROPS/FOPS number, ROPS/FOPS certification number.
5 Engine plate
Engine's model designation and number (stamped on engine).
6 Product identification plate
Machine's PIN, and manufacturer's name and address.
7 Additional plate to product identification plate
Machine weight, engine output, year of manufacture, year of delivery and place for CE mark (EU/EEA countries only).
Product: L330E Volvo Wheel Loaders Service Manual
Full Download: https://www.arepairmanual.com/downloads/l330e-volvo-wheel-lo
aders-service-manual/
Sample manual. Download All 1422 pages at:
8 Transmission
Transmission's CIN and manufacturer's name and address.
9 Rear axle
Rear drive shaft's CIN and manufacturer's name and address.
Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Measurement conversion
tables
030 Service Information 4/14/2026
Profile:
L330E Volvo
Measurement conversion tables
Showing Selected Profile
Valid for serial numbers
Model Production site Serial number start Serial number stop
L330E Volvo
Length
Unit cm m km in ft yd mile
cm 1 0.01 0.00001 0.3937 0.03281 0.01094 0.000006
m 100 1 0.001 39.37 3.2808 1.0936 0.00062
km 100000 1000 1 39370.7 3280.8 1093.6 0.62137
in 2.54 0.0254 0.000025 1 0.08333 0.02777 0.000015
ft 30.48 0.3048 0.000304 12 1 0.3333 0.000189
yd 91.44 0.9144 0.000914 36 3 1 0.000568
mile 160930 1609.3 1.6093 63360 5280 1760 1
1 mm = 0.1 cm - 1 mm = 0.001 m
Area
Unit cm² m² km² a ft² yd² in²
cm² 1 0.0001 - 0.000001 0.001076 0.000012 0.155000
m² 10000 1 0.000001 0.01 10.764 1.1958 1550.000
km² - 1000000 1 10000 1076400 1195800 -
a 0.01 100 0.0001 1 1076.4 119.58 -
ft² - 0.092903 - 0.000929 1 0.1111 144.000
yd² - 0.83613 - 0.008361 9 1 1296.00
in² 6.4516 0.000645 - - 0.006943 0.000771 1
1 ha = 100 a - 1 mile² = 259 ha = 2.59 km²
Volume
Unit cm³ = cc m³ l in³ ft³ yd³
cm³ = ml 1 0.000001 0.001 0.061024 0.000035 0.000001
m³ 1000000 1 1000 61024 35.315 1.30796
dm³(l) 1000 0.001 1 61.024 0.035315 0.001308
in³ 16.387 0.000016 0.01638 1 0.000578 0.000021
ft³ 28316.8 0.028317 28.317 1728 1 0.03704
yd³ 764529.8 0.76453 764.53 46656 27 1
1 gal (US) = 3785.41 cm³ = 231 in³ = 0.83267 gal (UK)
Weight
Unit g kg t oz lb
g 1 0.001 0.000001 0.03527 0.0022
kg 1000 1 0.001 35.273 2.20459
t 1000000 1000 1 35273 2204.59
oz 28.3495 0.02835 0.000028 1 0.0625
lb 453.592 0.45359 0.000454 16 1
1 ton (metric) = 1.1023 ton (US) = 0.9842 ton (UK)
Pressure
Unit kp/cm² bar Pa=N/m² kPa lbf/in² lbf/ft²

L330E Volvo
Engine
Type designation D16BLAE2
Product number 8188181
Flywheel output at 30 r/s (1800 rpm) 369 kW (495 hp) SAE J1349, ISO 9249 Net
Torque at 16.7 r/s (1000 rpm) 2355 Nm (1718 lbf ft) SAE J1349, ISO 9249 Net
Specific fuel consumption at 1200 r/min (20 r/s) 204 g/kWh SAE J1349
Number of cylinders 6
Cylinder bore 144 mm (5.67 in)
Stroke 165 mm (6.50 in)
Cylinder capacity 16.11 dm³ (983.1 in³)
Compression ratio 17.5:1
Compression at starter motor revolution 3.04 MPa (30.4 bar) (441 psi)
Injection sequence 1-5-3-6-2-4
Idling speed, low 750 ±10 rpm (12.5 rps)
Idling speed, high 2030 ±20 rpm (33.8 rps)
Stall speed with torque converter 1870 ±100 rpm (31.2 ±1.7 rps)
Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Fuel system, specifications 030 Service Information 4/14/2026
Profile:
L330E Volvo
Injectors, specifications
Showing Selected Profile
Valid for serial numbers
Model Production site Serial number start Serial number stop
L330E Volvo
Injectors
Type Multi-hole nozzle (7 holes)
Opening pressure 23.5MPa (235 bar) (3408 psi)
Setting pressure, new spring 24.0 MPa (240 bar) (3481 psi)
Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Fuel tank, volume 030 Service Information 4/14/2026
Profile:
L330E Volvo
Fuel tank, volume
Showing Selected Profile
Valid for serial numbers
Model Production site Serial number start Serial number stop
L330E Volvo
Fuel tank total/potential 680/662 l (180.0/175.0 US gal)
Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Lubrication system,
specifications
030 Service Information 4/14/2026
Profile:
L330E Volvo
Lubrication system, specifications
Showing Selected Profile
Valid for serial numbers
Model Production site Serial number start Serial number stop
L330E Volvo
Lubrication system
Oil pressure, high idle approx. 400 kPa (4 bar) (58.0 psi)
Oil pressure min., low idle 150 kPa (1.5 bar) (21.8 psi)
Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Lighting, specifications 030 Service Information 4/14/2026
Profile:
L330E Volvo
Lighting, specifications
Showing Selected Profile
Valid for serial numbers
Model Production site Serial number start Serial number stop
L330E Volvo
Bulbs Watt Socket
Headlights, asymmetric 75/70 P 43t - 38 (H4)